

Ø
ITEM NO.126

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19548-19549/2007

BABULAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPILAL & ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to take steps to bring L.Rs of deceased respondent No.3 and to file process fee and spare copies for effecting service on Respondent Nos. 1(1), 1(2) and 2 subject to depositing the costs of Rs.2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER