

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19548-19549/2007

BABULAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPILAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 29/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has today deposited the cost of Rs.2,000/- in terms of the earlier order of the Court but has not filed the process fee.

The petitioners are granted three weeks' time for the purpose of bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 and for filing the process fee for service of notice upon unserved respondents.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master