

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)        for        Special    Leave        to        Appeal        (Civil)        No(s).19548-  
19549/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2006 in        SBCSA No.  
755/2003 & SBCSA No. 763/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JAIPUR)

BABULAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPIALAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/01/2011        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)        Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report shows that respondent No.3 is  
dead and the application for substitution is defective as  
the counsel has not filed an application for condonation  
of delay, application for setting aside abatement,  
address of the LRs are not given and prayer is incorrect.

None appears for the petitioner. Hence, special  
leave petition against respondent No.3 stands abated.  
( Ravi P. Verma )        ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master        Court Master